

# 30/06/2017 PATRIMONIALES TECNICO/PRIMAS DEVENGADA



|    | COMPAÑÍA              | PRIMAS DEVENGADAS | RESULTADO TECNICO % |
|----|-----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| 1  | WARRANTY              | 191               | -632960,21%         |
| 2  | STARR                 | 22.046            | -45736,91%          |
| 3  | AGROSALTA             | 58.516.490        | -1037,62%           |
| 4  | CESCE                 | 859.019           | -148,98%            |
| 5  | COPAN                 | 204.720.411       | -91,55%             |
| 6  | GENERALI CORPORATE    | 197.309.129       | -57,72%             |
| 7  | PROD. DE FRUTAS       | 399.502.236       | -56,51%             |
| 8  | INSTITUTO DE JUJUY    | 13.412.894        | -47,17%             |
| 9  | ARGOS                 | 121.427.896       | -35,45%             |
| 10 | TRIUNFO               | 2.490.190.287     | -32,19%             |
| 11 | NIVEL                 | 92.084.592        | -28,87%             |
| 12 | SEGUROMETAL           | 512.404.427       | -25,05%             |
| 13 | HORIZONTE             | 732.173.511       | -24,13%             |
| 14 | SEGUROS MEDICOS       | 109.802.302       | -23,48%             |
| 15 | ACE                   | 853.010.629       | -22,37%             |
| 16 | CALEDONIA             | 626.597.882       | -22,01%             |
| 17 | INTEGRITY             | 656.035.793       | -21,42%             |
| 18 | SEGUNDA GENERALES     | 5.293.127.582     | -20,65%             |
| 19 | PERSEVERANCIA         | 828.849.938       | -19,69%             |
| 20 | CAJA DE TUCUMÁN       | 573.462.536       | -17,06%             |
| 21 | SMG                   | 1.392.249.328     | -17,02%             |
| 22 | COOP. MUTUAL PATRONAL | 1.350.448.134     | -16,27%             |
| 23 | SEGURCOOP             | 303.322.243       | -16,14%             |
| 24 | CONFIAR               | 9.119.800         | -15,97%             |
| 25 | TESTIMONIO            | 168.737.532       | -15,49%             |
| 26 | MERIDIONAL            | 2.158.526.275     | -15,36%             |
| 27 | BERNARDINO RIVADAVIA  | 6.860.646.376     | -15,09%             |
| 28 | DULCE                 | 147.435.661       | -14,51%             |
| 29 | NUEVA                 | 559.551.676       | -14,41%             |
| 30 | BOSTON                | 1.373.367.026     | -13,85%             |
| 31 | SUMICLI               | 4.722.157         | -13,22%             |
| 32 | VICTORIA              | 475.109.025       | -12,80%             |
| 33 | HOLANDO SUDAMERICANA  | 1.235.233.642     | -12,60%             |
| 34 | FEDERACIÓN PATRONAL   | 18.322.562.408    | -12,58%             |
| 35 | HDI                   | 817.857.051       | -10,96%             |
| 36 | MAPFRE PATRIMONIALES  | 3.492.569.261     | -10,42%             |
| 37 | ANTARTIDA             | 220.293.601       | -9,45%              |
| 38 | EQUITATIVA DEL PLATA  | 488.145.033       | -9,35%              |
| 39 | PROGRESO              | 220.078.788       | -7,99%              |
| 40 | COFACE                | 92.271.987        | -7,93%              |

**30/06/2017      PATRIMONIALES      TECNICO/PRIMAS DEVENGADA**


|    | COMPAÑÍA                        | PRIMAS DEVENGADAS | RESULTADO TECNICO % |
|----|---------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| 41 | BERKLEY INTERNATIONAL           | 1.153.475.590     | -7,91%              |
| 42 | ZURICH                          | 3.406.542.051     | -7,87%              |
| 43 | METLIFE                         | 2.266.890.274     | -7,14%              |
| 44 | CAJA DE SEGUROS                 | 15.353.435.993    | -6,56%              |
| 45 | ASEGURADORA TOTAL MOTOVEHICULAR | 697.582.014       | -6,56%              |
| 46 | NORTE                           | 1.157.612.382     | -6,18%              |
| 47 | LIDERAR                         | 2.062.875.528     | -5,37%              |
| 48 | SMSV                            | 298.069.174       | -5,17%              |
| 49 | SURA                            | 4.858.370.937     | -4,75%              |
| 50 | PARANA                          | 1.657.576.248     | -4,37%              |
| 51 | INSTITUTO ASEGURADOR MERCANTIL  | 148.016.276       | -4,25%              |
| 52 | NACION                          | 4.809.697.416     | -3,77%              |
| 53 | LIBRA                           | 18.672.869        | -3,61%              |
| 54 | RIO URUGUAY                     | 1.664.782.239     | -3,44%              |
| 55 | MERCANTIL ANDINA                | 5.408.551.819     | -2,55%              |
| 56 | SAN CRISTÓBAL                   | 7.579.024.575     | -1,68%              |
| 57 | LUZ Y FUERZA                    | 66.586.047        | -1,49%              |
| 58 | PROVINCIA GENERALES             | 6.636.791.882     | -1,27%              |
| 59 | ALLIANZ                         | 5.534.719.211     | -1,24%              |
| 60 | SANCOR                          | 9.820.115.783     | -0,75%              |
| 61 | PRUDENCIA                       | 264.998.690       | -0,24%              |
| 62 | ORBIS                           | 2.174.186.676     | -0,16%              |
| 63 | BRADESCO                        | 0                 | 0,00%               |
| 64 | JUNCAL                          | 0                 | 0,00%               |
| 65 | XL                              | 0                 | 0,00%               |
| 66 | ESCUDO                          | 770.675.814       | 0,12%               |
| 67 | NOBLE                           | 123.661.246       | 0,86%               |
| 68 | INSTITUTO DE ENTRE RÍOS         | 1.709.456.015     | 1,26%               |
| 69 | NATIVA                          | 208.099.204       | 1,60%               |
| 70 | TPC                             | 103.206.532       | 2,17%               |
| 71 | QBE LA BUENOS AIRES             | 5.095.681.791     | 3,07%               |
| 72 | CNP                             | 671.529.678       | 3,14%               |
| 73 | CARDIF                          | 2.486.198.858     | 3,74%               |
| 74 | COSENA                          | 77.882.207        | 3,97%               |
| 75 | COLON                           | 307.710.732       | 4,67%               |
| 76 | ORÍGENES SEGUROS                | 635.525.179       | 4,71%               |
| 77 | ASOCIART RC                     | 14.747.829        | 5,24%               |
| 78 | ASEGURADORES DE CAUCIONES       | 169.183.308       | 5,27%               |
| 79 | ASSURANT                        | 2.510.095.870     | 5,52%               |
| 80 | VIRGINIA SURETY                 | 325.395.837       | 5,65%               |

30/06/2017

PATRIMONIALES

TECNICO/PRIMAS DEVENGADA



|              | COMPAÑÍA              | PRIMAS DEVENGADAS      | RESULTADO TECNICO % |
|--------------|-----------------------|------------------------|---------------------|
| 81           | ALBA                  | 83.370.079             | 6,18%               |
| 82           | FIANZAS Y CREDITO     | 173.177.391            | 8,11%               |
| 83           | FINISTERRE            | 16.206.140             | 8,12%               |
| 84           | PREVINCA              | 114.040.339            | 8,35%               |
| 85           | TUTELAR               | 10.471.215             | 8,37%               |
| 86           | HANSEATICA            | 75.688.120             | 8,99%               |
| 87           | METROPOL              | 86.734.282             | 11,41%              |
| 88           | LATITUD SUR           | 127.976.548            | 12,16%              |
| 89           | BENEFICIO             | 79.977.436             | 13,22%              |
| 90           | GALICIA               | 3.249.169.935          | 15,57%              |
| 91           | OPCION                | 516.325.389            | 16,29%              |
| 92           | SURCO                 | 210.819.378            | 16,89%              |
| 93           | INTERACCIÓN           | 268.708.433            | 18,11%              |
| 94           | ZURICH SANTANDER      | 2.176.805.112          | 19,99%              |
| 95           | CREDITOS Y CAUCION    | 32.960.266             | 20,34%              |
| 96           | CREDITOS Y GARANTIAS  | 123.827.494            | 20,50%              |
| 97           | CARUSO                | 926.836.881            | 20,67%              |
| 98           | CONSTRUCCION          | 477.182.877            | 23,48%              |
| 99           | ASOCIACIÓN MUTUAL DAN | 23.648.670             | 23,62%              |
| 100          | TRAYECTORIA           | 20.378.357             | 24,67%              |
| 101          | AFIANZADORA           | 119.692.477            | 25,09%              |
| 102          | INSUR                 | 53.998.703             | 25,91%              |
| 103          | ASSEKURANSA           | 31.526.448             | 26,20%              |
| 104          | HAMBURGO              | 370.202.736            | 28,69%              |
| 105          | BBVA CONSOLIDAR       | 2.066.040.803          | 31,79%              |
| 106          | SUPERVIELLE SEGUROS   | 794.556.031            | 36,24%              |
| 107          | BHN                   | 618.589.170            | 37,78%              |
| 108          | INSTITUTO DE SEGUROS  | 327.193.612            | 40,28%              |
| 109          | MERCANTIL ASEGURADORA | 22.704.516             | 46,22%              |
| 110          | SOL NACIENTE          | 397.765.241            | 48,70%              |
| 111          | QUALIA                | 718.837.533            | 48,76%              |
| 112          | CAMINOS PROTEGIDOS    | 74.023.967             | 64,16%              |
| 113          | LIDER MOTOS           | 22.020                 | 64,44%              |
| 114          | CONFLUENCIA           | 798                    | 83,71%              |
| 115          | EUROAMERICA           | 1.672.564              | 91,18%              |
| 116          | COMARSEG              | 4.549                  | 55156,98%           |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |                       | <b>160.094.516.079</b> | <b>-5384,18%</b>    |